

San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership East Valley Regional Steering Committee

Thursday, February 16, 2023 • 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Join Zoom Meeting on your computer browser or mobile app: Join Zoom Meeting : <u>https://zoom.us/j/93759895844?</u> <u>pwd=elE5dzVwa3pYMlprM1JmY1JmZnUvdz09</u>

Meeting ID: 937 5989 5844 Passcode: 701621

One tap mobile : +16694449171,,93759895844#,,,,\*701621# US +16699006833,,93759895844#,,,,\*701621# US (San Jose) Dial by your location: +1 669 444 9171 US

## AGENDA

Opening Remark	S	Presenter			
A. Call to Order		Jim Schooler/Astrid Johnson			
B. Welcome and Introduct	tions (10 minutes)	Jim Schooler/Astrid Johnson			
Denerta () Undet					
Reports & Update	es				
D. HPN Update	Hamalaaa	Astrid Johnson			
E. Interagency Council on F. Morongo Basin ARCH	Homeless	Jim/Astrid Astrid Johnson			
F. MOLOHGO BASHI ARCH		Asti lu joinison			
Consent Agenda					
G. Approve Meeting Minu	Astrid Johnson				
Presentation					
H. Unite California Netw	Jasmine Medina				
Discussion					
	A Maating Commence				
I. MB Conservation Ass J. Point In Time Count r	Astrid Johnson				
K. HHAP 3 update	Astrid Johnson				
K. HHAP 3 update Astrid Johnson					
Closing					
L. Public Comment (3 m	Jim/Astrid				
M. Steering Committee C	Committee Members				
N. Future Agenda items		Jim			
0. Adjournment		Jim/Astrid			
		····			
Next scheduled meeting:					
	Thursday, March 16, 2023 • 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.				
	Bob Burke Government Center, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor Conference Room 63665 29 Palms Highway, Joshua Tree, CA 92252				
	63665 29 Paims Highway, Joshu	a Tree, CA 92252			

Mission Statement

The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.

THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HOMELESS PARTNERSHIP MEETING FACILITYIS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES OR OTHER AUXILIA RY AIDS OR SERVICES ARE NEEDEDIN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING, REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PARTNERSHIP MEETING.THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES TELEPHON E NUMBER IS (909) 386-8297 ANO THE OFFICE IS LOCATED AT 303 E. VANDERBILT WAY SAN BERNARDINO,CA 92415. http://www.sbcounty.gov/sbchp/



## Minutes for San Bernardino County Office of Homeless Services East Valley Regional Steering Committee Meeting

November 17, 2022 10:00 A.M. – 11:30 A.M. Via Zoom

Opening Remarks	Presenter	Action/Outcome	
Call to Order	Astrid Johnson	Meeting was called to order at 10:04 a.m. by Jeff Drozd	
Welcome and Introductions		Attendees were welcomed to the meeting.	
		East Valley Regional Steering Committee roll call:	
		Jeff Drozd, (co-chair) - present	
		Astrid Johnson (co-chair)—present	
		Kary Minatrea (City of Twentynine Palms)— present	
		Danielle Harrington(Supervisor Rowes Office)— present	
		Meghan Cosgriff (Dept. of Aging & Adult Svcs)- present	
		Shelley Licata (Morongo Basin Haven)— present	
		Robin Schlosser (Reach Out Morongo Basin)— present	
		Faith Nicholson (Valley Star) –present	
Reports and Updates	Presenter		
HPN Update	Astrid Johnson	Provided a brief update.	
Integrated Council on Homelessness Update	Astrid Johnson	Provided a brief update, HHAP is paused.	

Morongo Basin Arch	Astrid Johnson	Houses are full. Waiting on reimbursements from ESG.
Consent Items		
Approve Meeting Minutes from October 20, 2022		A motion was made to approve the meeting minutes by Danielle Harrington followed with a second by Shelley Licata. Motion passed.
Presentation		
	Kimberly Spiegel	Alzheimer's Association
Discussion		
	Jeff Drozd Astrid Johnson Astrid Johnson	Introduction of new committee member, Faith Nicholson New ICH Sub-committees; Governance and Healthcare Point in Time Count training, January 19, 2023
Closing		
Public Comment (3 minutes)		Janet Johnston
Steering Committee Comments		Kary Minatrea provided an update on the 100 unit affordable housing project within the City of 29 Palms.
Adjournment	Jeff Drozd	Being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 11:26 a.m.
Next Meeting		The date for the next East Valley Regional Steering Committee will be used for the Point in Time Count training on January 19, 2023 from 10:00 a.m11:30 a.m. It will be held in person.

October 20, 2022 Attendees				
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	ORGANIZATION	PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS

Spiegel	Kimberly	Alzheimer Association	
Goins	Dee	Youthbuild Inland Empire	
Brown	Benita	Way Station	
	Kelly	Rolling Start	
Meggs	Robin		
Johnston	Janet	MB Conservation Association	